
411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802City of Long Beach

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 120-0162 Name: PW - Pedal Movement Amendment

Status:Type: Contract CCIS

File created: In control:1/16/2020 City Council

On agenda: Final action:2/18/2020 2/18/2020

Title: Recommendation to authorize City Manager, or designee, to amend Contract No. 35241 with Pedal
Movement, LLC, of Long Beach, CA, for operation and maintenance of the expanded BikeShare
Program increasing the contract amount by $615,000, with a 15 percent contingency in the amount of
$92,250, for revised total contract amount not to exceed $2,117,892.  (Citywide)

Sponsors: Public Works

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 021820-R-20sr.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approve recommendationCity Council2/18/2020 1 Pass

City of Long Beach Printed on 4/24/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

